#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Settle Inn L.L.C.		12/21/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH DAKOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Guesthouse International, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	415 N 4th Street	
City:	Aberdeen	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH DAKOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3360803	REST REWARDS
Registration Number:	3073657	SETTLE INN & SUITES
Registration Number:	3360814	SETTLE INN & SUITES
Registration Number:	3070813	SETTLE INN
Registration Number:	3360817	SETTLE INN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 615-252-63

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 615-252-2329
Email: abarach@babc.com
Correspondent Name: Andrea C. Barach, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street

Address Line 2: Suite 700

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005171 FRAME: 0748

P \$140.00 3360803

900274312

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SETTLE INN ASSGT.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea C. Barach, Esq.	
Signature:	/andrea c. barach/	
Date:	12/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOCS-#3037596-v1-Recorded_Certificate_of_Merger#page1.tif source=DOCS-#3037596-v1-Recorded_Certificate_of_Merger#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005171 FRAME: 0749

# State of South Bakota



### OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

## Certificate of Merger Limited Liability Company

**ORGANIZATIONAL ID #: DL012467** 

I, Jason M. Gant, Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota, hereby certify that duplicate of the Articles of Merger SETTLE INN, L.L.C. a South Dakota limited liability company merged into GUESTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C. a South Dakota limited liabilitycompany and the survivor duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the South Dakota Limited Liability Act, have been received in this office and are found to conform to law.

**ACCORDINGLY** and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I hereby issue this Certificate of Merger and attach hereto a duplicate of the Articles of Merger.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of South Dakota, in Pierre, the Capital City, this December 31, 2012.

Jason M. Gant Secretary of State

Cert of Merger LLC Merge

ARTICLES OF MERGER

RECEIVED

DEC 3 1 2012

S.D. SEC. OF STATE

ursuant to Section 47-34A-905 of the South Dakota Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability companies submit the following Articles of Merger:

The name and jurisdiction of organization of each limited liability company party to the 1. merger are:

Name

Jurisdiction of Organization

Guesthouse International, L.L.C.

South Dakota

Settle Inn, L.L.C.

South Dakota

2. The date the articles of organization of each limited liability company were filed is:

Guesthouse International, L.L.C.

November 9, 2006

Settle Inn, L.L.C.

March 2, 2005

- A plan of merger has been approved and signed by each limited liability company. 3.
- 4. The name and address of the surviving entity are: Guesthouse International, L.L.C., 415 N 4th Street, Aberdeen, SD 57401.
- 5. The effective date of the merger is: December 31, 2012 at 11:59 p.m.
- 6. No changes to the surviving limited liability company's articles of organization are necessary by reason of the merger.

Date: December 21, 2012

GUESTHQUSEANTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.

By:

Brendan Watters, CEO

SETTLE INN, L.L.C

By:

Brendan Watters, CEO

108189-000

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005171 FRAME: 0751** 

RECORDED: 12/11/2013